

Forum on Judicial Independence and Separation of Powers: A New Hope in Light of Semenyih Jaya?



The Bar Council Constitutional Law Committee and the Bar Council National Young Lawyers and Pupils Committee are organising a forum on the separation of powers, independence of the Judiciary, and the basic structure doctrine, in light of the recent landmark Federal Court decision in *Semenyih Jaya Sdn Bhd v Pentadbir Tanah Daerah Hulu Langat & Another ("Semenyih Jaya"*).

The topics that will be discussed at the forum include:

- the historical development and importance of the doctrine of separation of powers, the independence of the Judiciary, and the basic structure doctrine in Malaysia;
- (2) the findings and basis of the Federal Court's decision in Semenyih Jaya in relation to the abovementioned concepts; and
- (3) the implications of the Federal Court's decision in *Semenyih Jaya* on the role of the Judiciary with regard to the Legislature and Executive, and the rule of law in Malaysia.

The panellists are:

- (1) Datuk Seri Gopal Sri Ram, Former Federal Court Judge; Member of the Bar;
- (3) Emeritus Professor Datuk Dr Shad Saleem Faruqi, Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"); Holder of the Tunku Abdul Rahman Chair, Universiti Malaya; and
- (2) Dato' Malik Imtiaz Sarwar, Member of the Bar.

Moderator: Lim Wei Jiet Co-Deputy Chairperson Bar Council Constitutional Law Committee

21 July 2017 (Friday) 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Straits Trading Building, Unit 2-02A, 2nd Floor 2 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Admission is free but advance registration is required.

CPD Code: T3/21072017/BC/BC172440/2

Registration for the event will begin at 5:00 pm

Programme

5:00 pm	Registration and Refreshments
6:00 pm	Welcoming Address by Khaizan Sharizad Ab Razak Chairperson, Bar Council National Young Lawyers and Pupils Committee
6:10 pm	Panel Discussion
7:25 pm	Question-and-Answer Session
7:50 pm	Closing Remarks by Lim Wei Jiet, Co-Deputy Chairperson Bar Council Constitutional Law Committee



Organised by Bar Council 15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 03-2050 2050

Issued by: Kenny Lai Choe Ken and Surendra Ananth, Co-Chairpersons, Bar Council Constitutional Law Committee; and Khaizan Sharizad Ab Razak; Chairperson, Bar Council National Young Lawyers and Pupils Committee

Forum on Judicial Independence and Separation of Powers: A New Hope in Light of Semenyih Jaya?

21 July 2017 (Friday) 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Straits Trading Building, Unit 2-02A, 2nd Floor

2 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):		
Name:		
(Tic	k where applicable) Member of the Bar (Membership No):	
	Pupil in Chambers (Petition No) :	
	Non-Member (NRIC No):	
Em	nail:	
Nai	me of Firm / Organisation:	
Pre	ferred Name for GST Tax Invoice:	
GS	T Registration No:	
Address:		
Tel:	Fax:	
Sig	nature: Date:	
t c	The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the poromotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.	
	Organised by Bar Council	





Admission is free but advance registration is required.

CPD Code: T3/21072017/BC/BC172440/2

Registration for the event will begin at 5:00 pm

Seats will be allocated on a first come, first served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. To register, kindly complete and submit the registration form by **18 July 2017 (Tuesday)**. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar and pupils in chambers who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

- (1) Materials will be emailed only. No printed notes will be provided.
- (2) No recording of the event is permitted via any means at any time.
- (3) No part of the event content may be used/reproduced in any form without the written and explicit consent of the Bar Council and speaker(s).

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Muhammad Bazli Naim Abdul Azid (bazli@malaysianbar.org.my; 03-2050 2094) Anusha Gopala Krishnnan (anusha@malaysianbar.org.my; 03-2050 2097) Najwa Hamid (najwa@malaysianbar.org.my; 03-2050 2102) Fax: 03-2032 2043

15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Tel: 03-2050 2050